Getting started with
Microsoft Teams

OFFICE OF

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY




Client Relations and Communications

Olinda Hubbs
Rodney Emery
Lisa Threlkeld
Jennifer St. Louis

crc@siu.edu
oit.siu.edu/crc

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY
S][u ] OFFICE OF

careonoale INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY



Reasons to Love
v
Microsoft Teams

Team Empowerpoint

Make sure no perspective is lost. Get involvement from everyone on your team from various back-
grounds, age groups, and cultures which sparks ideas and innovation that wouldn’t have happened
without getting all these people involved in one common thread of communication.

'/
rd
Q-
~

[}

Have chats with one person or multiple people. Jazz up your messages with emojis, stickers, and
formatting tools. Show someone appreciation by sending them a customizable “praise” card. Start
conversations with your team have a constant thread of communication that you can go back in
history and see.

° Enhanced Communication

2 Real-time Collaboration

Easily share files with your team members and work on them together in real-time. Working on the
same file? See the exact spot in the file that your team member is working on so that you don’t
overlap each other. Have a question about a specific document? Start a conversation and invite
specific team members (or the whole team) to discuss it—all without having to exit the document.

0 Streamlined Meetings

55@ Check team member availability and schedule meetings. Change your phone call into a video call
with the click of a button. Realize during a meeting that you need another team member to be a part
of it? Invite them to join! Need someone in a meeting that is outside of your team? Invite them, too!

Seamless Integration

Eﬁ Access websites, videos, surveys, and so much more from outside applications like YouTube,
Survey Monkey, and Abobe PDF Reader, all without leaving Teams. Need to access something, but
you’re not on campus? You can access everything in Teams whether you’re on campus or not.

Feel confident about the security of your Team, Channels, files, and projects with end-to-end security

0 Reliable Security
powered by Microsoft Office 365.



MS Teams Guide

‘ Team Owners

Requesting a New Team

Roles Defined

Customizing Your Team
Change Team Name
Change Team Description
Change Team Privacy
Change Team Picture

Member Permissions
Adding a Team Member
Removing a Team Member
Changing a Member’s Role
Processing Member Requests

‘ Initial Setup

Signing Into Microsoft Teams
Browser Instructions
Desktop Instructions
Profile and Settings
Accessing Your Profile Settings
Changing Your Profile Picture
Changing Your Status
Changing Notification Settings
Working with Teams
Team Interface
Managing a Team

1.1
1.1
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3
1.3

2.1
2.1
2.1
2.2
2.2
22
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.4
2.4

Working with Channels
Creating a Channel
Showing/Hiding a Channel
Channel Notifications
Editing a Channel
Deleting a Channel
Restoring a Channel

Using Tabs

‘ Files and Folders

Download a File

Create a New Folder
Uploading Files

Creating New Files
Collaborating on Files
Moving a File

Copying a Flle

Renaming a File

Deleting Files and Folders

3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.1
3.2
32

3.2

4.1
4.1
4.1
4.1
4.2
4.2
4.2
4.3
4.3



Table of Contents

Posts
Creating a Post
Replying to a Post
Sharing a File in a Post
Reacting to a Post
Saving a Post
Viewing Saved Posts
Mentions
Mention Your Whole Team
Mention an Individual
Mention a Channel
Chats
Chat Notifications
Starting a New 1:1 Chat
Starting a Group Chat
Adding People to a Group Chat
Message Format Options
Sharing a File in a Chat
Message Search
Meetings
Scheduling a Meeting
Inviting Outside Guests
Joining as a Guest
Channel Meetings
Meet Now Meetings
Invite Someone to a Meeting
System Audio
View Upcoming Meetings
Record Meetings
Screen Sharing
Start Screen Sharing
Screen Sharing Options
Give and Take Back Control

5.1
5.1
52
52
5.3
5.3
5.3
5.1
5.1
5.1
5.1
5.4
5.4
5.4
5.4
55
55
5.5-5.6
5.6-5.7
5.7
5.7
5.8
5.8
5.8
59
59
5.11
5.12
5.12-5.13
5.10
5.10
5.10
5.11

‘ Calling

6.1 Dialing Instructions

6.2 Conducting Voice Calls
6.3 User Availability (Status)
6.4 Answer an Incoming Call

6.5 Put a Call on Hold

6.6 Transfer a Call

6.7 Parked Calls

6.8 Conference Calls

6.9 Manage Call Settings
Device Settings
Test Call
Secondary Ringer
Forwarding Calls
Also Ring
Call Group
Voicemail Settings
Ringtones
Delegates

6.9 Physical Phone
Initial Setup
Lock/Unlock
Audio Devices
Make/Answer a Call
Call History
Voicemail
Transfer a Call
Call Waiting
Putting a Call on Hold
Conference Calls

6.1
6.1-6.2
6.2

6.3

6.3

6.3

6.4
6.4-6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5
6.6
6.6
6.5

6.6
6.7
6.7
6.8-6.9
6.10
6.10
6.10-6.11
6.11
6.11-6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.17
6.18




Click here to download full PDF material



https://www.computer-pdf.com/office/932-tutorial-getting-started-with-microsoft-teams.html

