### Getting started with Microsoft Teams



#### **Client Relations and Communications**

Olinda Hubbs Rodney Emery Lisa Threlkeld Jennifer St. Louis

crc@siu.edu oit.siu.edu/crc



# Reasons to Love Microsoft Teams



### **Team Empowerpoint**

Make sure no perspective is lost. Get involvement from everyone on your team from various backgrounds, age groups, and cultures which sparks ideas and innovation that wouldn't have happened without getting all these people involved in one common thread of communication.



### **Enhanced Communication**

Have chats with one person or multiple people. Jazz up your messages with emojis, stickers, and formatting tools. Show someone appreciation by sending them a customizable "praise" card. Start conversations with your team have a constant thread of communication that you can go back in history and see.



### **Real-time Collaboration**

Easily share files with your team members and work on them together in real-time. Working on the same file? See the exact spot in the file that your team member is working on so that you don't overlap each other. Have a question about a specific document? Start a conversation and invite specific team members (or the whole team) to discuss it—all without having to exit the document.



#### **Streamlined Meetings**

Check team member availability and schedule meetings. Change your phone call into a video call with the click of a button. Realize during a meeting that you need another team member to be a part of it? Invite them to join! Need someone in a meeting that is outside of your team? Invite them, too!



### **Seamless Integration**

Access websites, videos, surveys, and so much more from outside applications like YouTube, Survey Monkey, and Abobe PDF Reader, all without leaving Teams. Need to access something, but you're not on campus? You can access everything in Teams whether you're on campus or not.



### **Reliable Security**

Feel confident about the security of your Team, Channels, files, and projects with end-to-end security powered by Microsoft Office 365.

## **MS Teams Guide**

### **Team Owners**

Requesting a New Team	1.1
Roles Defined	1.1
Customizing Your Team	1.2
Change Team Name	1.2
Change Team Description	1.2
Change Team Privacy	1.2
Change Team Picture	1.2
Member Permissions	1.3
Adding a Team Member	1.3
Removing a Team Member	1.3
Changing a Member's Role	1.3
Processing Member Requests	1.3

### **Initial Setup**

2.1
2.1
2.1
2.2
2.2
2.2
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.4
2.4

### Channels and Tabs

Working with Channels	3.1
Creating a Channel	3.1
Showing/Hiding a Channel	3.1
Channel Notifications	3.1
Editing a Channel	3.1
Deleting a Channel	3.2
Restoring a Channel	3.2
Using Tabs	3.2



### Files and Folders

Download a File	4.1
Create a New Folder	4.1
Uploading Files	4.1
Creating New Files	4.1
Collaborating on Files	4.2
Moving a File	4.2
Copying a Flle	4.2
Renaming a File	4.3
Deleting Files and Folders	4.3

## **Table of Contents**

### Collaborating

Posts	5.1
Creating a Post	5.1
Replying to a Post	5.2
Sharing a File in a Post	5.2
Reacting to a Post	5.3
Saving a Post	5.3
Viewing Saved Posts	5.3
Mentions	5.1
Mention Your Whole Team	5.1
Mention an Individual	5.1
Mention a Channel	5.1
Chats	5.4
Chat Notifications	5.4
Starting a New 1:1 Chat	5.4
Starting a Group Chat	5.4
Adding People to a Group Chat	5.5
Message Format Options	5.5
Sharing a File in a Chat	5.5-5.6
Message Search	5.6-5.7
Meetings	5.7
Scheduling a Meeting	5.7
Inviting Outside Guests	5.8
Joining as a Guest	5.8
Channel Meetings	5.8
Meet Now Meetings	5.9
Invite Someone to a Meeting	5.9
System Audio	5.11
View Upcoming Meetings	5.12
Record Meetings	5.12-5.13
Screen Sharing	5.10
Start Screen Sharing	5.10
Screen Sharing Options	5.10
Give and Take Back Control	5.11

### Calling

6

6.1 Dialing Instructions	6.1
6.2 Conducting Voice Calls	6.1-6.2
6.3 User Availability (Status)	6.2
6.4 Answer an Incoming Call	6.3
6.5 Put a Call on Hold	6.3
6.6 Transfer a Call	6.3
6.7 Parked Calls	6.4
6.8 Conference Calls	6.4-6.5
6.9 Manage Call Settings	6.5
Device Settings	6.5
Test Call	6.5
Secondary Ringer	6.6
Forwarding Calls	6.6
Also Ring	6.5
Call Group	6.6
Voicemail Settings	6.7
Ringtones	6.7
Delegates	6.8-6.9
6.9 Physical Phone	6.10
Initial Setup	6.10
Lock/Unlock	6.10-6.11
Audio Devices	6.11
Make/Answer a Call	6.11-6.13
Call History	6.14
Voicemail	6.15
Transfer a Call	6.16
Call Waiting	6.17
Putting a Call on Hold	6.17
Conference Calls	6.18

### Click here to download full PDF material